DRAFT

HILLSIDE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION 2021 - 03

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION FOR BEER AND WINE SERVICE ONLY, AT HILLTOP SKI AREA, HILLTOP HAUS

WHEREAS, Hilltop Ski Area at Far North Bicentennial Park operates within the boundaries of the Hillside Community Council (HCC); and

WHEREAS, Hilltop Ski Area has operated at its current location (7015 Abbott Rd, Anchorage, AK 99507) since 1984, and is a popular facility that provides winter recreation, training and educational outdoor opportunities for Anchorage-area residents, visitors, partnerships with other local non-profits and community organizations; and

WHEREAS, Youth Exploring Adventure, Inc. an Anchorage nonprofit 501(c)(3), and the organization manager of Hilltop Ski Area, have identified improvements and updates to Hilltop Ski Area that increase its potential earnings, offset operating expenses and provide new community use offerings, such as a recently opened Bike Park, and now an enhancement to its restaurant dining area (Hilltop Haus) menu by offering beer and wine service, in addition to food; and

WHEREAS, Hilltop Ski Area, and all establishments operating with approved liquor licenses within the Municipality of Anchorage and State of Alaska are required to comply with laws, codes, standards, requirements and operate under the jurisdiction and purview of the applicable government entities that grant said licenses; and

WHEREAS, a State liquor license application packet for the Youth Exploring Adventure, Inc. dba Hilltop Ski Area was made available for public review on the Hillside Community Council webpage prior to the August 2021 meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Hilltop Ski Area General Manager and members of the Hilltop Ski Area Board of Directors have attended the Hillside Community Council's meetings, presented HCC members with plans and improvements, outlined general operating safeguards, compliance and protocols that will be in place for alcohol/beer and wine only service, discussed what Hilltop patrons and neighbors can expect from this new offering, and answered all questions posed by Hillside Community Council members.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hillside Community Council voted in support of the proposed liquor license and restaurant designation application for Hilltop Haus alcohol/beer and wine service only, proposed by Hilltop Ski Area.

APPROVED by the Hillside Community Council this day of August 2021.	
Carmela Warfield, Co-President Hillside Community Council	

Voting Record: Yea: _____ Nay: ____ Abstained: _____